2
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Quad 2-input OR gate 74LVC32A
FEATURES
• 5 V tolerant inputs for interfacing with 5 V logic
• Wide supply voltage range from 1.2 to 3.6 V
• CMOS low power consumption
• Direct interface with TTL levels

2 × fo) = sum of the outputs.
2. The condition is VI = GND to VCC.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS TYPICAL UNIT
tPHL/tPLH propagation delay nA, nB to nY CL = 50 pF; VCC = 3.3 V 2.1 ns
CI input capacitance 4.0 pF
CPD power dissipation capacitance per gate VCC = 3.3 V; notes 1 and 2 15 pF
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE RANGE PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC32AD −40 to +125 °C 14 SO14 plastic SOT108-1
74LVC32ADB −40 to +125 °C 14 SSOP14 plastic SOT337-1
74LVC32APW −40 to +125 °C 14 TSSOP14 plastic SOT402-1
74LVC32ABQ −40 to +125 °C 14 DHVQFN14 plastic SOT762-1
6
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Quad 2-input OR gate 74LVC32A
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the absolute maximum rating system (IEC 60134); voltages are referenced to GND (ground = 0 V).
Notes